Question 8: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER / NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE / DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 41.4% 10.2% 1.0% 4.3% 0.7% 15.7% 26.7% 847
Sex Male 33.3% 11.6% 0.5% 4.5% 1.0% 17.4% 31.6% 409
Female 49.1% 8.8% 1.5% 4.1% 0.5% 14.0% 22.0% 438
Sex and Race Combined African - American 65.5% 6.3% 1.5% 4.0% 10.0% 12.7% 81
White male 31.9% 11.6% 0.3% 3.9% 1.2% 19.6% 31.5% 340
White female 46.6% 9.4% 1.3% 4.7% 0.6% 14.7% 22.6% 364
Age .18 to 29 31.2% 16.0% 0.5% 1.8% 2.6% 27.4% 20.5% 155
30to 45 30.4% 12.4% 1.6% 4.5% 15.4% 35.6% 181
46 to 64 41.1% 9.1% 1.2% 6.8% 12.2% 29.7% 288
65 and over 58.6% 6.0% 0.8% 2.7% 1.1% 12.3% 18.6% 207
Education i_ess than high school 42.1% 1.1% 21% 21.0% 33.8% 94
High school graduate 41.3% 10.7% 2.3% 6.7% 1.4% 13.3% 24.3% 285
Some college 41.1% 10.3% 0.2% 2.5% 0.5% 15.4% 30.0% 253
College graduate 41.4% 13.7% 0.8% 4.4% 0.5% 17.3% 21.9% 208
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 42.4% 10.2% 0.7% 1.4% 17.6% 27.6% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 43.1% 11.3% 4.1% 1.0% 14.9% 25.6% 117
Above 200% FPL 38.7% 9.8% 1.1% 5.9% 0.9% 14.6% 28.9% 454
Party Identification bemocrat 49.2% 14.7% 1.3% 5.4% 0.3% 11.6% 17.4% 319
Independent 32.6% 10.0% 2.2% 11.0% 24.5% 19.7% 120
Republican 37.2% 5.9% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 18.0% 36.5% 313
Ideology i_iberal 47.8% 18.6% 0.3% 7.5% 0.6% 10.1% 15.0% 153
Moderate 44.0% 10.5% 1.8% 2.8% 0.5% 17.5% 22.8% 286
Conservative 36.4% 8.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.3% 14.8% 38.7% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 42.6% 10.5% 1.1% 4.4% 0.7% 15.0% 25.7% 710
No 35.1% 8.4% 0.6% 3.7% 1.0% 19.3% 31.9% 135
Insurance Status insured 42.8% 9.7% 1.1% 4.4% 0.4% 15.8% 25.8% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 18.6% 17.7% 2.3% 5.8% 14.4% 41.3% 53
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 37.0% 11.9% 0.9% 3.9% 0.9% 20.5% 24.8% 365
Good 41.7% 8.5% 1.4% 5.2% 0.6% 13.4% 29.1% 293
Fair / Poor 49.4% 9.5% 0.6% 3.6% 0.7% 9.7% 26.5% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.1% 11.7% 0.3% 3.6% 0.3% 18.4% 29.6% 335
Northwest Ohio 41.7% 8.7% 4.6% 2.9% 1.2% 12.3% 28.7% 99
Central Ohio 46.5% 10.8% 0.7% 4.1% 2.7% 12.9% 22.2% 148
Southeast Ohio* 42.4% 4.4% 13.8% 11.7% 27.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 46.1% 9.8% 1.0% 3.2% 16.1% 23.8% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 44.7% 10.8% 0.9% 2.5% 1.6% 14.2% 25.2% 382
Suburban county 40.1% 10.9% 1.1% 5.9% 17.7% 24.3% 231
Rural, small city 37.4% 8.5% 1.2% 5.6% 16.0% 31.3% 234
Current Smoker burrent smoker 37.5% 12.3% 0.7% 1.6% 10.2% 37.6% 203
Previous smoker 40.1% 6.5% 1.8% 3.1% 1.1% 17.7% 29.8% 247
Never smoked 44.0% 11.4% 0.7% 6.4% 0.9% 17.3% 19.3% 395
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Question 8: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER /NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE / DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 31.5% 13.0% 1.5% 4.0% 1.1% 11.8% 37.0% 234
No 45.4% 9.1% 0.8% 4.4% 0.6% 17.2% 22.5% 611
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 12 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 8 [COLLAPSED]

: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 52.6% 43.1% 4.3% 847
Sex Male 45.5% 50.0% 4.5% 409
Female 59.3% 36.6% 4.1% 438
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 73.3% 22.7% 4.0% 81
White male 43.8% 52.3% 3.9% 340
White female 57.4% 37.9% 4.7% 364
Age 18 to 29 47.7% 50.5% 1.8% 155
30to 45 44.4% 51.1% 4.5% 181
46 to 64 51.4% 41.9% 6.8% 288
65 and over 65.4% 31.9% 2.7% 207
Education Less than high school 43.2% 54.7% 21% 94
High school graduate 54.3% 39.1% 6.7% 285
Some college 51.6% 45.9% 2.5% 253
College graduate 55.9% 39.7% 4.4% 208
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 53.3% 45.3% 1.4% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.4% 41.5% 41% 117
Above 200% FPL 49.7% 44.4% 5.9% 454
Party Identification Democrat 65.3% 29.3% 5.4% 319
Independent 44.7% 44.2% 11.0% 120
Republican 43.5% 55.2% 1.3% 313
Ideology Liberal 66.7% 25.8% 7.5% 153
Moderate 56.4% 40.8% 2.8% 286
Conservative 44.9% 53.8% 1.3% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 54.2% 41.4% 4.4% 710
No 44.0% 52.3% 3.7% 135
Insurance Status Insured 53.6% 41.9% 4.4% 792
Not insured / Don't know* 36.3% 61.5% 2.3% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 49.8% 46.2% 3.9% 365
Good 51.6% 43.2% 5.2% 293
Fair / Poor 59.5% 36.9% 3.6% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.2% 48.2% 3.6% 335
Northwest Ohio 54.9% 42.2% 2.9% 99
Central Ohio 58.0% 37.8% 41% 148
Southeast Ohio* 46.7% 39.5% 13.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 56.9% 39.9% 3.2% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 56.3% 41.1% 2.5% 382
Suburban county 52.1% 41.9% 5.9% 231
Rural, small city 47.1% 47.3% 5.6% 234
Current Smoker Current smoker 50.6% 47.8% 1.6% 203
Previous smoker 48.4% 48.5% 3.1% 247
Never smoked 56.1% 37.5% 6.4% 395
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Question 8 [COLLAPSED]: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 46.0% 50.0% 4.0% 234
No 55.3% 40.3% 4.4% 611
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 14 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 9: Would you favor or oppose a one dollar per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 28.1% 14.0% 0.6% 3.9% 1.6% 13.2% 38.7% 845
Sex Male 28.4% 16.8% 1.1% 3.6% 0.5% 11.4% 38.1% 408
Female 27.8% 11.3% 0.1% 4.1% 2.6% 14.9% 39.2% 437
Sex and Race Combined African - American 40.8% 1.7% 2.8% 4.3% 9.4% 31.0% 81
White male 28.6% 18.9% 0.8% 2.9% 0.6% 12.7% 35.5% 339
White female 24.8% 10.5% 0.0% 4.5% 3.2% 15.8% 41.1% 363
Age .18 to 29 32.5% 26.7% 0.9% 2.2% 0.8% 17.2% 19.7% 155
30 to 45 25.5% 13.7% 1.0% 1.4% 1.9% 9.8% 46.7% 181
46 to 64 23.5% 9.8% 0.3% 8.4% 0.1% 12.6% 45.4% 288
65 and over 33.1% 10.1% 0.5% 0.9% 4.3% 14.9% 36.2% 206
Education Less than high school 8.7% 16.2% 7.5% 6.6% 61.1% 94
High school graduate 28.6% 11.9% 3.4% 13.4% 42.7% 285
Some college 30.9% 14.1% 0.9% 4.9% 1.6% 13.5% 34.2% 251
College graduate 33.1% 15.5% 1.3% 5.1% 1.3% 16.0% 27.7% 208
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 20.9% 15.1% 0.4% 0.5% 8.3% 54.7% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.2% 10.5% 3.5% 8.6% 9.3% 37.9% 117
Above 200% FPL 30.6% 12.0% 1.1% 5.9% 0.4% 16.8% 33.2% 453
Party Identification Democrat 31.3% 15.6% 1.1% 3.5% 0.8% 11.8% 35.9% 319
Independent 14.2% 19.6% 7.0% 11.9% 47.4% 121
Republican 31.3% 11.2% 0.2% 2.6% 3.1% 14.6% 37.0% 312
Ideology i_iberal 33.2% 16.6% 1.3% 4.7% 0.2% 10.6% 33.3% 153
Moderate 27.2% 18.2% 0.9% 2.3% 0.5% 17.7% 33.3% 286
Conservative 27.7% 11.5% 0.0% 2.0% 1.3% 11.5% 46.0% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 29.6% 12.6% 0.7% 4.4% 1.8% 13.9% 36.9% 709
No 20.3% 20.3% 1.0% 0.9% 9.3% 48.1% 135
Insurance Status insured 28.1% 13.9% 0.6% 4.1% 1.6% 13.7% 37.9% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 27.2% 14.9% 2.3% 6.8% 48.8% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 32.4% 16.8% 1.1% 5.0% 1.1% 15.9% 27.7% 365
Good 25.7% 12.0% 0.3% 4.2% 0.1% 12.5% 45.1% 293
Fair / Poor 23.1% 11.5% 0.1% 1.2% 5.1% 9.0% 50.0% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 20.0% 15.9% 0.2% 4.5% 3.2% 12.1% 44.2% 334
Northwest Ohio 30.6% 11.2% 4.3% 1.2% 15.0% 37.7% 99
Central Ohio 39.0% 16.3% 0.5% 1.6% 1.0% 13.8% 27.8% 148
Southeast Ohio* 26.2% 11.1% 8.6% 13.1% 41.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 32.8% 11.3% 1.9% 2.9% 0.1% 13.8% 37.3% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 29.1% 14.8% 0.6% 3.2% 3.3% 10.5% 38.6% 381
Suburban county 30.0% 11.9% 0.6% 3.9% 0.5% 16.7% 36.4% 230
Rural, small city 24.6% 14.6% 0.6% 5.0% 14.1% 41.1% 234
Current Smoker Current smoker 9.6% 3.2% 1.7% 0.2% 6.2% 79.0% 202
Previous smoker 31.6% 15.8% 0.3% 0.9% 4.9% 10.8% 35.7% 247
Never smoked 35.0% 18.4% 1.1% 6.8% 0.3% 18.4% 20.0% 394
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Question 9 [COLLAPSED]: Would you favor or oppose a one dollar per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 42.6% 53.5% 3.9% 845
Sex Male 46.3% 50.1% 3.6% 408
Female 39.2% 56.7% 41% 437
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 55.3% 40.4% 4.3% 81
White male 48.3% 48.9% 2.9% 339
White female 35.4% 60.1% 4.5% 363
Age 18 to 29 60.1% 37.7% 2.2% 155
30 to 45 40.2% 58.4% 1.4% 181
46 to 64 33.5% 58.1% 8.4% 288
65 and over 43.7% 55.4% 0.9% 206
Education Less than high school 24.8% 75.2% 94
High school graduate 40.5% 56.1% 3.4% 285
Some college 45.8% 49.3% 4.9% 251
College graduate 49.9% 45.0% 5.1% 208
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.0% 63.6% 0.4% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 40.7% 55.8% 3.5% 117
Above 200% FPL 43.8% 50.3% 5.9% 453
Party Identification Democrat 48.0% 48.4% 3.5% 319
Independent 33.8% 59.2% 7.0% 121
Republican 42.7% 54.7% 2.6% 312
Ideology Liberal 51.2% 44.1% 4.7% 153
Moderate 46.2% 51.5% 2.3% 286
Conservative 39.2% 58.8% 2.0% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 42.9% 52.7% 4.4% 709
No 40.7% 58.3% 1.0% 135
Insurance Status Insured 42.7% 53.2% 41% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 42.2% 57.8% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.3% 44.7% 5.0% 365
Good 38.0% 57.8% 4.2% 293
Fair / Poor 34.7% 64.1% 1.2% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.0% 59.5% 4.5% 334
Northwest Ohio 41.9% 53.9% 4.3% 99
Central Ohio 55.9% 42.6% 1.6% 148
Southeast Ohio* 37.3% 54.1% 8.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 46.0% 51.2% 2.9% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 44.5% 52.4% 3.2% 381
Suburban county 42.4% 53.6% 3.9% 230
Rural, small city 39.8% 55.2% 5.0% 234
Current Smoker Current smoker 12.8% 85.4% 1.7% 202
Previous smoker 47.7% 51.4% 0.9% 247
Never smoked 54.5% 38.7% 6.8% 394
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Question 10: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER / NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE / DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 50.0% 15.6% 1.1% 5.2% 0.3% 6.7% 21.2% 844
Sex Male 44.7% 18.0% 1.3% 5.5% 0.7% 5.7% 24.2% 409
Female 54.9% 13.3% 0.9% 4.8% 7.5% 18.4% 436
Sex and Race Combined African - American 45.8% 19.6% 0.5% 4.3% 11.3% 18.4% 80
White male 46.2% 19.8% 1.5% 5.0% 0.8% 5.8% 20.8% 340
White female 55.2% 11.8% 1.0% 5.4% 7.0% 19.6% 363
Age .18 to 29 38.1% 33.5% 0.8% 2.0% 1.4% 11.1% 13.1% 155
30 to 45 40.2% 11.1% 1.9% 5.5% 0.2% 8.4% 32.8% 181
46 to 64 55.3% 12.5% 0.7% 6.4% 4.2% 20.8% 288
65 and over 59.9% 10.9% 1.2% 5.8% 0.1% 4.4% 17.6% 204
Education i_ess than high school 30.8% 15.7% 13.2% 40.2% 94
High school graduate 48.5% 18.2% 1.4% 2.5% 9.3% 20.1% 283
Some college 53.2% 14.5% 0.9% 6.6% 0.5% 7.0% 17.3% 253
College graduate 57.9% 13.1% 1.4% 3.6% 0.7% 5.9% 17.5% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.3% 14.9% 1.7% 5.3% 10.0% 28.8% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 52.8% 10.2% 4.0% 1.0% 5.5% 26.5% 117
Above 200% FPL 53.2% 17.6% 1.3% 5.8% 0.3% 5.2% 16.4% 453
Party Identification bemocrat 52.7% 13.6% 1.5% 4.6% 0.4% 6.9% 20.2% 319
Independent 40.9% 29.0% 0.9% 3.5% 71% 18.5% 119
Republican 54.6% 13.3% 1.1% 4.8% 0.1% 6.7% 19.5% 312
Ideology i_iberal 57.6% 16.9% 3.8% 0.8% 6.2% 14.7% 153
Moderate 50.8% 16.6% 2.1% 3.9% 7.9% 18.7% 286
Conservative 44.6% 14.7% 0.6% 7.6% 0.1% 6.1% 26.4% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 51.4% 15.6% 0.9% 4.6% 0.4% 7.4% 19.7% 708
No 42.2% 15.6% 2.0% 8.2% 2.6% 29.4% 135
Insurance Status insured 50.8% 15.8% 0.9% 5.5% 0.2% 6.8% 20.0% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 39.0% 10.8% 3.6% 0.5% 2.3% 4.3% 39.4% 53
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 51.4% 19.0% 1.0% 6.0% 0.3% 7.9% 14.4% 364
Good 50.1% 15.9% 1.9% 5.6% 0.1% 6.0% 20.5% 292
Fair / Poor 46.9% 8.2% 0.1% 3.0% 0.7% 5.3% 35.8% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.0% 15.8% 0.5% 6.5% 0.4% 4.8% 24.1% 334
Northwest Ohio 46.7% 16.6% 0.3% 6.3% 1.2% 8.4% 20.5% 99
Central Ohio 51.6% 14.1% 2.5% 3.6% 6.8% 21.4% 147
Southeast Ohio* 63.4% 20.4% 1.0% 4.2% 11.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 49.4% 14.3% 1.9% 4.8% 0.1% 9.6% 20.0% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 48.1% 14.0% 1.2% 5.6% 0.7% 7.0% 23.5% 381
Suburban county 55.4% 12.1% 1.7% 5.4% 0.1% 6.4% 18.8% 231
Rural, small city 47.6% 21.7% 0.2% 4.2% 6.4% 19.9% 233
Current Smoker Current smoker 38.0% 9.5% 0.9% 6.3% 2.4% 42.8% 201
Previous smoker 50.2% 13.6% 1.9% 3.6% 0.9% 6.2% 23.7% 247
Never smoked 55.8% 20.0% 0.7% 5.5% 0.1% 9.1% 8.7% 394
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Question 10: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NEITHER / NOT LEAN TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING SURE / DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 29.5% 12.6% 2.2% 1.6% 0.9% 9.5% 43.7% 234
No 57.8% 16.7% 0.7% 6.5% 0.1% 5.6% 12.6% 610
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Question 10 [COLLAPSED]: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 66.6% 28.2% 5.2% 844
Sex Male 63.9% 30.6% 5.5% 409
Female 69.2% 26.0% 4.8% 436
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 65.9% 29.8% 4.3% 80
White male 67.5% 27.4% 5.0% 340
White female 68.1% 26.6% 5.4% 363
Age 18 to 29 72.4% 25.6% 2.0% 155
30to 45 53.2% 41.3% 5.5% 181
46 to 64 68.6% 25.0% 6.4% 288
65 and over 72.0% 221% 5.8% 204
Education Less than high school 46.5% 40.2% 13.2% 94
High school graduate 68.1% 29.4% 2.5% 283
Some college 68.6% 24.8% 6.6% 253
College graduate 72.3% 24.1% 3.6% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.9% 38.8% 5.3% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 63.0% 33.1% 4.0% 117
Above 200% FPL 72.2% 22.0% 5.8% 453
Party Identification Democrat 67.8% 27.6% 4.6% 319
Independent 70.8% 25.7% 3.5% 119
Republican 69.0% 26.2% 4.8% 312
Ideology Liberal 74.4% 21.8% 3.8% 153
Moderate 69.5% 26.6% 3.9% 286
Conservative 59.9% 32.5% 7.6% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 67.9% 27.5% 4.6% 708
No 59.8% 32.1% 8.2% 135
Insurance Status Insured 67.5% 27.0% 5.5% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 53.4% 46.1% 0.5% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 71.4% 22.6% 6.0% 364
Good 67.8% 26.6% 5.6% 292
Fair / Poor 55.2% 41.8% 3.0% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 64.2% 29.2% 6.5% 334
Northwest Ohio 63.5% 30.1% 6.3% 99
Central Ohio 68.2% 28.2% 3.6% 147
Southeast Ohio* 83.8% 15.2% 1.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 65.6% 29.7% 4.8% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 63.3% 31.1% 5.6% 381
Suburban county 69.3% 25.3% 5.4% 231
Rural, small city 69.5% 26.3% 4.2% 233
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 19 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 10 [COLLAPSED]: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 48.4% 45.2% 6.3% 201
Previous smoker 65.6% 30.8% 3.6% 247
Never smoked 76.4% 18.0% 5.5% 394
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 44.3% 54.1% 1.6% 234
No 75.2% 18.2% 6.5% 610
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Ohio Residents 24.0% 29.2% 46.8% 844
Sex Male 21.7% 32.5% 45.9% 408
Female 26.2% 26.2% 47.6% 437
Sex and Race Combined African - American 25.8% 13.7% 60.5% 81
White male 19.4% 34.4% 46.2% 339
White female 26.0% 28.9% 45.2% 363
Age 18 to 29 17.8% 18.6% 63.7% 155
30 to 45 36.3% 23.8% 39.9% 181
46 to 64 25.2% 25.6% 49.2% 288
65 and over 16.4% 48.3% 35.3% 205
Education Less than high school 54.3% 44.2% 1.5% 94
High school graduate 26.1% 29.0% 44.9% 284
Some college 22.1% 27.4% 50.5% 252
College graduate 8.7% 25.8% 65.5% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 49.3% 23.5% 27.1% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.5% 34.9% 35.6% 117
Above 200% FPL 14.6% 28.3% 57.1% 453
Party Identification Democrat 21.0% 30.2% 48.8% 318
Independent 34.2% 25.7% 40.1% 121
Republican 17.5% 31.6% 50.9% 313
Ideology Liberal 28.2% 26.5% 45.3% 152
Moderate 18.5% 22.8% 58.7% 285
Conservative 24.7% 39.1% 36.2% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 20.0% 30.1% 49.9% 709
No 45.2% 24.8% 30.0% 135
Insurance Status Insured 23.0% 30.0% 47.1% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 40.2% 19.1% 40.8% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.7% 24.8% 60.5% 365
Good 28.8% 28.3% 42.9% 293
Fair / Poor 34.7% 39.2% 26.1% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.2% 36.1% 40.7% 334
Northwest Ohio 21.2% 29.1% 49.8% 99
Central Ohio 27.4% 24.4% 48.2% 148
Southeast Ohio* 20.7% 25.3% 54.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 25.3% 22.6% 52.1% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 25.9% 29.1% 45.0% 381
Suburban county 23.9% 26.1% 50.0% 231
Rural, small city 20.9% 32.5% 46.6% 233
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 44.7% 31.2% 24.1% 234
No 16.1% 28.5% 55.4% 609
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Current E-Cigarette User

Current e-cigarette user Previous e-cigarette user Never e-cigarette user Count
Ohio Residents 10.6% 17.1% 72.3% 845
Sex Male 12.9% 18.8% 68.4% 409
Female 8.5% 15.5% 76.0% 437
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 5.6% 15.4% 79.0% 80
White male 13.5% 17.1% 69.4% 340
White female 6.9% 16.1% 77.0% 364
Age 18 to 29 22.5% 23.4% 54.1% 155
30to 45 15.9% 25.6% 58.5% 181
46 to 64 6.4% 16.4% 77.2% 288
65 and over 3.2% 6.2% 90.6% 206
Education Less than high school 9.7% 23.8% 66.4% 94
High school graduate 9.2% 16.8% 74.0% 285
Some college 15.6% 18.1% 66.4% 253
College graduate 5.7% 13.6% 80.7% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.8% 26.2% 64.9% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.9% 14.2% 71.9% 117
Above 200% FPL 11.2% 13.8% 75.1% 453
Party Identification Democrat 11.0% 17.0% 72.1% 319
Independent 9.8% 23.6% 66.6% 119
Republican 9.4% 11.5% 79.1% 313
Ideology Liberal 16.6% 18.4% 64.9% 153
Moderate 9.2% 18.8% 72.0% 286
Conservative 7.8% 13.6% 78.7% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 9.8% 16.2% 74.0% 709
No 14.9% 21.9% 63.2% 135
Insurance Status Insured 10.7% 15.4% 73.9% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 10.0% 42.8% 47.2% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.1% 15.1% 75.8% 364
Good 11.3% 15.9% 72.9% 293
Fair / Poor 12.7% 23.1% 64.2% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 11.3% 15.8% 72.9% 335
Northwest Ohio 6.8% 26.3% 67.0% 99
Central Ohio 15.4% 22.2% 62.4% 147
Southeast Ohio* 2.1% 9.9% 88.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 10.6% 13.2% 76.2% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 12.0% 19.0% 68.9% 381
Suburban county 13.2% 17.2% 69.6% 231
Rural, small city 5.7% 13.9% 80.4% 234
Current Smoker Current smoker 17.0% 34.6% 48.3% 203
Previous smoker 12.1% 17.6% 70.4% 247
Never smoked 6.5% 7.8% 85.7% 394
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Question 41: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 27.7% 72.3% 845
Sex Male 31.6% 68.4% 409
Female 24.0% 76.0% 437
Sex and Race Combined African - American 21.0% 79.0% 80
White male 30.6% 69.4% 340
White female 23.0% 77.0% 364
Age .18 to 29 45.9% 54.1% 155
30to 45 41.5% 58.5% 181
46 to 64 22.8% 77.2% 288
65 and over 9.4% 90.6% 206
Education i_ess than high school 33.6% 66.4% 94
High school graduate 26.0% 74.0% 285
Some college 33.6% 66.4% 253
College graduate 19.3% 80.7% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.1% 64.9% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.1% 71.9% 117
Above 200% FPL 24.9% 75.1% 453
Party Identification Democrat 27.9% 72.1% 319
Independent 33.4% 66.6% 119
Republican 20.9% 79.1% 313
Ideology i_iberal 35.1% 64.9% 153
Moderate 28.0% 72.0% 286
Conservative 21.3% 78.7% 294
Registered to Vote .Yes 26.0% 74.0% 709
No 36.8% 63.2% 135
Insurance Status insured 26.1% 73.9% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 52.8% 47.2% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 24.2% 75.8% 364
Good 27.1% 72.9% 293
Fair / Poor 35.8% 64.2% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.1% 72.9% 335
Northwest Ohio 33.0% 67.0% 99
Central Ohio 37.6% 62.4% 147
Southeast Ohio* 12.0% 88.0% 64
Southwest Ohio 23.8% 76.2% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 31.1% 68.9% 381
Suburban county 30.4% 69.6% 231
Rural, small city 19.6% 80.4% 234

Ohio Poll #139, August 2019
University of Cincinnati

10of4

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 41: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 51.7% 48.3% 203
Previous smoker 29.6% 70.4% 247
Never smoked 14.3% 85.7% 394
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 42: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, rarely, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE USED AN E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS RARELY NOT AT ALL Count
Ohio Residents 8.5% 10.0% 19.9% 61.7% 234
Sex Male 12.4% 7.1% 21.2% 59.3% 129
Female 3.6% 13.4% 18.3% 64.6% 105
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 26.7% 73.3% 17
White male 15.5% 8.2% 20.4% 56.0% 104
White female 4.6% 13.5% 11.8% 70.1% 84
Age 18 to 29* 8.3% 7.1% 33.7% 51.0% 71
30 to 45* 10.8% 10.9% 16.5% 61.7% 75
46 to 64~ 9.0% 8.2% 10.8% 72.1% 66
65 and over* 24.7% 9.1% 66.3% 19
Education i_ess than high school* 12.7% 16.3% 71.0% 32
High school graduate* 71% 11.8% 16.4% 64.7% 74
Some college 14.8% 10.5% 21.0% 53.7% 85
College graduate* 5.2% 3.9% 20.3% 70.5% 40
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 1.9% 11.7% 11.6% 74.9% 64
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 14.7% 34.8% 50.5% 33
Above 200% FPL 10.8% 13.5% 20.5% 55.2% 113
Party Identification Democrat 9.9% 18.5% 10.9% 60.8% 89
Independent* 4.6% 4.6% 20.3% 70.6% 40
Republican® 10.8% 6.0% 28.2% 55.1% 65
Ideology Liberal* 12.2% 25.7% 9.5% 52.6% 53
Moderate 5.1% 2.5% 251% 67.3% 80
Conservative™ 11.2% 5.3% 19.9% 63.6% 63
Registered to Vote Yes 8.5% 10.9% 18.4% 62.2% 185
No* 8.6% 6.4% 25.4% 59.6% 50
Insurance Status Insured 8.7% 11.3% 21.0% 59.1% 206
Not insured / Don't know* 7.4% 11.5% 81.1% 28
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.3% 7.2% 21.2% 62.3% 88
Good 5.7% 10.5% 25.3% 58.5% 80
Fair / Poor* 10.9% 13.0% 11.5% 64.6% 67
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.7% 13.1% 22.9% 58.3% 91
Northwest Ohio* 3.7% 4.2% 12.6% 79.5% 33
Central Ohio* 13.1% 7.1% 20.6% 59.1% 55
Southeast Ohio** ** ** ** ** **
Southwest Ohio* 13.2% 12.8% 18.7% 55.4% 47
Rural or Urban County Urban county 10.8% 10.0% 18.0% 61.2% 118
Suburban county* 7.8% 12.9% 22.8% 56.5% 70
Rural, small city* 3.8% 5.3% 20.1% 70.8% 46
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 42: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, rarely, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE USED AN E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS

Current Smoker

Current smoker
Previous smoker*
Never smoked*

0.3%
20.0%
8.9%

NOT AT ALL Count
67.1% 105
59.3% 73
54.7% 57
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.
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